ESTIMATED EDUCATIONAL COST

Respiratory Care Program 20242025 Academic Year

FIRST SEMEST ITI	
Tuition (13 credit hour)s	
Out-of-district/Texas residen	\$2,626.00
Out-of-state resident	\$3,09400
Lab fees(\$24 / lab course)	\$72.00
Student Insurance (On Campus)	\$30.00
Liability Ins fee	\$10.00
Program fees:	
Respiratory Program Fee RSPT 1201	\$250.00
Respiratory Kit RSPT 1160 (nonrefundable)	\$120.00
Simulation Lab Fee RSPT 1410	\$100.00
AARC Membership RSPT 1160	\$25.00
Trajecsvs documentation systeRSPT1160	\$150.00

district/Texas residen	±\$2.424.00	
	•	
Out-of-state resident	\$2,856.00	
Lab fees(\$24 / lab course)	\$72.00	
Student Insurance (On Campus)	\$30.00	
Liability Ins fee	\$10.00	
Program Fees:		
Respiratory Program Fee RSPT 1311	\$250.00	
Simulation Lab Fee RSPT 1311	\$100.00	
THIRD SEMESTERong Summer		
Tuition (7 credit hour)		
Out-of-district resident	\$1,414.00	
Out-of		

Simulation Lab Fee RSPT 2414	\$100.00
FOURTH SEMESTERAII	
Tuition (13 credit hours)	
Out-of-district resident	\$2,62600
Out-of-state resident	\$3,09400
Lab fee(\$24 / lab course)	\$72.00
Student Insurance (On Campus)	\$30.00
Liability Ins fee	\$10.00
Program fees:	
Respiratory Program Fee RSPT 2358	\$250.00
Simulation Lab Fee RSPT 2353	\$100.00
AARC Membership RSPT 2266	\$25.00
Classmate (Board prep) RSPT 2266	\$100.00
PALS RSPT 2353	\$168.00
FIFTH SEMESTE8pring	
Tuition (10 credit hours)	
Out-of-district/Texas residen	\$2,02000
Out- of - state resident	\$2,38000
Lab fees(\$24 / lab course)	\$72.00
Student Insurance (On Campus)	\$30.00
Liability Ins fee	\$10.00
Program fees:	

Respiratory Program Fee RSPT 2231

\$250.00